b c

mAU —uv MW

kDa
250

150

100
75
50

37

25
20
17
10

‘‘‘‘‘‘
@® G motifs

® K- binding

© Gate motifs
Switch regions

® Fe® binding

e an)
300 l ] 100
‘ 70 -—
250 -
,\ '
200 ‘ ‘ I
[
150 l \‘ \ l -
| m
100 | ‘\ 8 _EI
|| L 35
%0 A W £ £
L/ \ 15047 S ~
° quititrat it O

-150 -100 -50 0 50 100 150 ml

SDS-PAGE of
reconstitution of Cdiff FeoB1

Control
liposomes  Proteoliposomes

Mw
e
o C. diff FeoB1
— in liposome

Figure 1. Progress made on preparing recombinant FeoB for structural
determination via cryo-EM. a. Predicted two-dimensional topographical
model of FeoB from a typical Gram-negative y-proteobacterium, such
as Escherichia coli. b. Final Superose 6 SEC chromatogram of
recombinantly produced, purified, and polished Clostridium difficile
FeoB1 prepared in Fos-choline 14 micelles. ¢. SDS-PAGE analysis of
the same sample in b. at ca. 2 mg/mL concentration. d. Microcrystals
(top panel) produced by the protein sample in b. and c¢. and verified as
protein via UV fluorescence (bottom panel). Unfortunately, these
crystals failed to diffract beyond ca. 20 A resolution. e. SDS-PAGE
analysis of the same protein in b. and c. after reconstitution into
proteoliposomes.



